株式会社YDKテクノロジーズ YDK Technologies Co. Ltd.

Minami Shinjuku JEBL 2F 5-23-13 Sendagaya, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo, 151-0051 Japan



Phone: Sales Dept.: 81-3-3225-5383 Service Dept.: 81-3-3225-5394

Facsimile: 81-3-3225-5316

To Dealers.

Date: September 16, 2022

Nominating Distributor for North, Central and South America

Thanks for your cooperation and assistance.

We, YDK Technologies Co., Ltd. (YDK), are pleased to announce nominating our new Distributor for North, Central and South America.

The new Distributor is Hostmost Canada.

Hostmost Marine Services (Canada) Ltd. (Hostmost Canada) (YDK Distributorship Division)

4302 Norfolk St., Burnaby B.C. Canada V5G 4J9

Vancouver (Head office) | +1 (604) 293-1730 (24 hr)

Email: ydk.services@hostmostgroup.com; ydk.sales@hostmostgroup.com

Web: <u>www.hostmostgroup.com</u>

Hostmost Canada will start their operations as YDK Distributor from October 1, 2022.

From the day, YDK will send Service orders and Request for Quote of Service to you via Hostmost Canada.

You will also be able to purchase YDK products and parts via Hostmost Canada.

They will spare no effort to develop a strong relationship of trust with you and build an excellent service network

We would ask that you, as Dealers, support and cooperate with Hostmost Canada

AG Marine (AGM) will remain as YDK Representative. They have many parts in stock (especially older model parts), which should be useful for your service.

Sincerely yours,

Yasuo Suzuki

General Manager, Service Department

YDK Technologies Co., Ltd.